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EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM ON THE BUDGET OF THE GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR FOR 2010-2011
¥ 2010-2011 & fU f¥eR @W@HR & I W ARAAD A9

s SECTION-|
g9 Introduction

- it faaiE faaeer (sie), s faer = @6

STy Wit qem =ag @ gt B, Hewran e,
ARG @R R MEiRa N % ogER ar fear
B

facia Refa &1 a)ig a9 2009-2010 & fw =o€ STgAMI

General - The Annual Financial Statement (Budget).
Showing the estimated receipts and expenditure of
the State of Bihar has been prepared according to
the heads prescribed by the Controller General of
Accounts, Government of India.

Summary of Financial position:- The general
financial position of the state on the basis of the

g%“gfﬁ afg‘m_; IS o1 ST AT Budget Estimates for the 2009-2010 and the Budget
S far T E 3 Estimates for the year 2010-2011 is summarised
below:-
(mfar @@ =¥ #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupees)
¢ YA GMRE AFAM SN AFHM
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
| aufea faf I. Consolidated Fund 2009-2010 2009-2010 2010-2011
1. o o 1.Revenue Receipts 4183743.81 3786937.73 4723506.27
(zﬁaaﬂ?w g R T e 2.Expenditure Met from Revenue(Net) 3571503.55 3769600.78 4067836.35
3. o AW WX At (+)=mer(-) 3.Surplus(+)/Deficit(-) on Revenue 612240.26 17336.95 655669.92
Account
4. YSIFTe gt 4.Capital Receipts 560322.70 560322.70 651524.82
5. =9 qur AfPAT @fed 9t ¥ 5.Expenditure Met from Capital including  1173130.70 1185631.21 1308019.42
o e o= (FeEa) Loans and Advances (Net)
6. USRI T 9¥ 3faRm(+)=mer(-) 6.Surplus(+)/Deficit(-) on Capital Account  -612808.00 -625308.51 -656494.60
|. Ha Gufea Ffy (Faa) |.Total Consolidated Fund (Net) -567.74 -607971.56 -824.68
|| .STepReeRar iy Il. Contingency Fund (NET)
1. dee s (fFaw) . Public Account (NET) 44574.00 44574.00 35303.98
Fa sis:-(1+1+1D) Grand Total:- (I+1I+111) 44006.26 -563397.56 34479.30
V.31 W IV. Opening Balance 5000.00 323884.00 5000.00
V ogfa W V. Closing Balance 49006.26 -239513.56 39479.30
s SECTION-II
g AT State Plan- 2010-2011

79 2010-2011 % «iw Tow =1 @i Jrs=n 20000
S ®AY H BF |

™I H AN 9ReEd S aRen ¥ RO mEm T -

() onfef® Jamd

-l (%) g oix W9 Friwam
P STFHA qer fRrem

qgI-aT

Sector- |

The State's Annual Plan 2010-2011 will be of the order of
Rs. 20000 Crores.

The Sectoral Outlay of the plan are given in the table
below:-

(T w9 ) (In Lakhs of Rupees)

ECONOMIC SERVICES

Agriculture and Allied Activities
Agricultural Research and Education

Animal Husbandry

5245.00
9750.00

Revenue
Revenue



B HY-HH

HSA-IA
ey, HSROT qUr |rSRY
iRl dem g urol

a7-l1 (=) gwfor fawma
T TH e HEEmH

I ISR
T e & fu R e

srs- I

az-ll (w) Ri=E o ame frba™r
HAM o e

e FEaer aRAnTE X geii aiRend
e MEEI qur S e

T fEE W SR aReEd

A fHEE o) gl aied

oy e
strg- i

gx-lv. (3) st

SURUReE 3T A

IESIS]

festell gl 9X ol aiRems
AR TAT STFelivieh AR I YSIRT

M- IV
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Co-Operation

Crop Husbandry

Dairy Development

Fisheries

Food Storage and Warehousing
Forestry and Wild Life

Other Agricultural Programmes
Soil and Water Conservation

Total- |

Sector- |l Rural Development
Other Rural Development Programmes

Rural Employment
Special Programmes for Rural Development

Total- 1l

Sector- Irrigation and Flood Control
Command Area Development

Flood Control Projects

Flood Control and Drainage

Maijor Irrigation

Medium Irrigation

Minor Irrigation

Total- I

Sector- IV Energy

Non-Conventional Sources of Energy
Power

Power Projects

Telecommunication & Electronic Industries

Total- IV

Sector- V
Industries
Other Industries and Minerals
Village and Small Industries

Industry and Minerals

Total- V

Sector- VI Transport

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

3886.79
265.00
61373.92
3000.00
3559.75
1983.97
3932.40
50.00
110.00
820.00

93661.83
315.00

82783.53
144981.83
28122.19
23225.00

134130.72
144981.83

9000.00
37817.65
1000.00
119876.13
12382.67

810.34
21361.00

10810.34
191437.45

2000.00
36000.00
51360.00
11400.00

38000.00
62760.00

24716.51
28231.14
2181.00
5.62

26897.51
28236.76
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Civil Aviation
Road Transport
Roads & Bridges

Total- VI

Sector- VIl
Census Surveys and Statistics
Civil Supplies

Investments in General Financial & Trading

Institutions
Secretariat Economic Services

Tourism

I qEE ST Hareli 94X st ufkemd other General Economic Services

Srs- ViI

(%) amm=a daelil w® gSh aRem

a7-VIll

g 9X gSieT aieEmd

A FEET B 9 gSie aieEg
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Total- VI

GENERAL SERVICES
Sector- VI

Police

Public Works

Stationary and Printing
other Administrative Services
other Fiscal Services

Total- VI

Sector- IX  Organs of State
Administration of Justice

Total- IX

Sector- X Fiscal Services

Land Revenue
State Excise

Total- X

Sector- X Administrative Services
District Administration

Other Administrative Services

Police

Secretariat-General Services

Treasury and Accounts Administration

Total- Xl

LOANS FOR ECONOMIC SERVICES
Sector- XIll

General Economic Services

Capital
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Capital
Capital

Capital
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

903.45
1250.85
355502.40

0.00
357656.70

513.17
1131.00
1618.92

1115.00
200.00
2843.89
662.00

2959.17
5124.81

55637.48
10413.82

150.00
6199.43
7833.24

0.00
30133.97

2323.58

2323.58
0.00

5000.00
4.27

5004.27
0.00

32390.54
105.00
250.00

2736.00
898.43

36379.97
0.00



Temear & fag st Loans for Co-Operation Capital 1.00

IgAERT IR F T et Loans for Consumers Industries Capital 4.90

wOd HE-HH F T Hel Loans for Crop Husbandry Capital 0.00

fooett afAmeelt & e &t Loans for Power Projects Capital 51663.07

e Jel @ =R % T st Loans for Village & Small Industries Capital 25.00

TAN R @ st & g o= &t Other Loans to Industries & Minerals Capital 1166.00

strg- Xl Total- Xl Revenue 0.00
Capital 52859.97

(@) G dang SOCIAL SERVICES

aa-Xlll (%) fen, @@, da X &gl Sector- Xl Education, Sports, Art and Culture

AT T HEpIT Art and Culture Revenue 1199.19

Egﬂ;q@azg{, HAT TAT TR I ISR Education,Sports Art and Culture Capital 20524.64

qEE - fRre General Education Revenue 247325.00

TTpE qAT gar e Sports and Youth Services Revenue 1213.00

TepiehT  faret Technical Education Revenue 977.24

shg- Xl Total- Xl Revenue 250714.43
Capital 20524.64

q3-XIV  (°) @A iR qRar e Sector- XIV Health and Family Welfare

RIfpear den A @R Medical and Public Health Revenue 10677.56
Capital 19322.44

Srg- XIV Total- XIV Revenue 10677.56
Capital 19322.44

3-XV () syfd, ¥eE, smEm ok el Sector- XV Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and Urban

[Ecat) Development

AT Housing Revenue 78000.00
Capital 300.00

NESUICCIE Urban Development Revenue 155800.00
Capital 200.00

STAgf qeT AR Water Supply and Sanitation Revenue 5000.00
Capital 26290.74

M- XV Total- XV Revenue  238800.00
Capital 26790.74

Ax-XVI  (9) g R GERT Sector- XVI Information and Broadcasting

HIAT TAT U= Information and Publicity Revenue 611.43
Capital 240.00

Sg- XVI Total- XVI Revenue 611.43
Capital 240.00

qF-XVIl  (3) orgosnfa,srgo s-wnfd wd a1 Sector- XVII Welfare of S.C., S.T. and Other Backward Classes

ss Tl &1 HET
FGrEa S, SAgded Seeiiadl 9enet= - Welfare of Sc,St and Obcs Capital 4834.77

fTes @t & wHeror goiiTd afRend

FgdfEa Sfadi,AgafEa Sieemiadl = 3= Welfare of Scheduled Castes,Scheduled Tribes & Revenue 29298.55

fres ot % w0 Obc.

Sg- XVII Total- XVl Revenue 29298.55
Capital 4834.77




AF-XVIIl (3) gt X =fie s Sector- XVIII Labour and Labour Welfare
99 qel IEFIR Labour and Employment

qrIfSTeR e X HeT X Usiea 9e@d Social Security and Welfare

I GHEST HarAT 9 geing uaiResy other Social Services

Srs- XV Total- XVl

A3-XIX  (8) @ofse Femr X qeor Sector- XIX Social Welfare and Nutrition
qroor Nutrition

i [aicd % e aed Relief on account of Natural Calamities
AHISTER GIET T el Social Security and Welfare

Total- XIX

aMg- XIX

Ax-XX () =
T AR 4

Afared-aEeTh  Jard

Sector- XX Others
Other Social Services
Secretariat-Social Services

Mg- XX Total- XX
LRI Grand Total
L EIES Grand Total

Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue + Capital

2091.53
17356.19
2205.50

2091.53
19561.69

45979.46
3349.81
101068.54

150397.81
0.00

2435.53
25.00

2460.53
0.00
1035219.23
964780.77

2000000.00
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SECTION-III
CONSOLIDATED FUND

The general financial position of the State on the basis of
the Budget Estimates and Revised Estimates for the 2009-
2010 and the Budget Estimates for the year 2010-2011 is
summarised below:-

(Mm@ =9 #H) (in Lakhs of Rupees)

S9¢ AgAF  HAHa AgA IS¢ AFAA
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
e B Consolidated Fund 2009-2010 2009-2010 2010-2011
TerE et Revenue Receipts
(®) = o A. TAX REVENUE
(F) o IR &FT W FX (a) Taxes on Income and Expenditure
1264747.40 1089914.00 1416825.70
(@) w=fd &R it @9 317 9 (b) Taxes on Property and Capital
Y Transactions
83361.41 104202.00 133629.60
(1) w=rEt SR FErei WX &Y (c) Taxes on Commodities and Services
1754528.19 1435410.00 1873955.10
qNe- () N T&E Total: A. TAX REVENUE 3102637.00 2629526.00 3424410.40
(@) ;YR | B. NON-TAX REVENUE
(®) o/ TSN FaA™ (a) Other Fiscal Services
0.00 0.00 0.00
(@) == wiftr, e o) (b) Interest Receipts, Dividends and
SIKING Profits
5439.33 5439.33 21887.13
(M) ot FHXAX TETE (c) Other Non-Tax Revenue
(e ¥ans (i) General Services 15884.78 54710.69 50243.59
(1)afTes Fems (i) Social Services 4239.49 4265.82 5837.64
(1)en¥es Fema (iii) Economic Services 28532.23 32415.42 42706.00
Sre- (@) ;AR | Total:B. NON-TAX REVENUE 54095.83 96831.26 120674.36
() wemEdr SgRE SR SiwRH C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND
CONTRIBUTIONS
() Hewmar ogEM IR SfsEM  (¢) Grants-In-Aid and Contributions
1027010.98 1060580.47 1178421.51
Srs- (1) ge™dr ogaM SR &M Total: C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND 1027010.98 1060580.47 1178421.51
CONTRIBUTIONS
Sirs- e gitEt Total:Revenue Receipts 4183743.81 3786937.73 4723506.27
ysft @ & orria wiiEi Capital Receipts
T GHR B/ AINRE R0 Internal Debt of the State Government
417298.01  417298.01  509586.01
FE™ IR ¥ &S aur ARH  Loans & Advances From the Central Govt.
140142.00 140142.00 140502.00
IR SR AR Recoveries Of Loans And Advances
2882.69 2882.69 1436.81
Sis- gsft @@ &% s=ia witwi  Total: Capital Receipts 560322.70 560322.70 651524.82
Fo- iitaai @fea i Receipts Consolidated Fund 4744066.51 4347260.43 5375031.09
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Revenue Expenditure
A. GENERAL SERVICES
(a) Organs of State

(b) Fiscal Services

(i) Collection of Taxes on Property and
Capital Transactions

(i) Collection of Taxes on Commodities
and Services

(iii) Other Fiscal Services

(c) Interest payment and servicing of Debt
(d) Administrative Services

(e) Pensions and Miscellaneous General
Services

Total: A. GENERAL SERVICES
B. SOCIAL SERVICES
(a) Education, Sports, Art and Culture

(b) Health and Family Welfare

(c) Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and
Urban Development

(d) Information and Broadcasting
(e) Welfare of SC, ST, OBC

(f) Labour and Labour Welfare
(g) Social Welfare and Nutrition
(h) Others

Total:B. SOCIAL SERVICES
C. ECONOMIC SERVICES
(a) Agriculture and Allied Activities

(b) Rural Development

(d) Irrigation and Flood Control
(e) Energy

(f) Industry and Minerals

(g) Transport

(i) General Economic Services

60056.21

29048.27

9860.22

604.53
39513.02

431014.89

386454.43

378220.80
1295259.35

872391.31

166280.29

211059.02

4391.96

39564.51

9275.38

237070.67

17102.80
1557135.94

112511.37

262396.31

119229.48

72645.00

31844.19

100848.22

19221.47

61886.81

36105.43

10933.07

604.53
47643.03

431092.88

393623.20

472775.96
1407021.88

873227.76

167491.94

211432.69

4391.96

39639.35

10306.11

265536.83

17287.78
1589314.42

162084.24

264867.26

119315.48

72645.00

33695.69

100859.12

19385.47

64497.57

39431.24
13466.98

362.78
53261.00

467309.94

372416.86

587347.43
1544832.80

949738.75

191136.33

283842.37

5697.40

45790.58

9695.25

264490.37

31218.23
1781609.28

157992.19

21724712

106927.53

110000.01

33293.73

93809.47

21712.00



Me- () onffe Jand Total:C. ECONOMIC SERVICES 718696.04

(9) wemar SgEN SR SiwRN D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND
CONTRIBUTIONS

412.22
s- (a) weral oigeM oY Sfwe™ Total: D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND 412.22
CONTRIBUTIONS
Sirs- IS A4 Total: Revenue Expenditure 3571503.55
gt @rar & arerta wieERer Disbursements on Capital Account
(%) amm= amell ¢S aRen A. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF GENERAL
SERVICES
21205.58
Srs- (%) amra Jarel WOgsh Total: A. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF 21205.58
IRy GENERAL SERVICES
(@) armfse Jaell ¢St aRem B. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF SOCIAL
SERVICES
() forem, @, wam SR (a) Education, Sports, Art and Culture
depfr 20981.00
(@) @red IR afiEr Hero (b) Health and Family Welfare
13515.00
(1) SEgR, @E, oA AR (c) Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and
NEXUCEA L Urban Development
92261.50
(7) o SR gEreT (d) Capital Account of Information and
Broadcasting
100.00
(¥) SrgoSTier, a0 S-S wd  (e) Welfare of S.C., S.T. and Other
T fUss @t H HeAOT Backward Classes
2779.00
(®) T weaer AR amErR  (f) Social Welfare and Nutrition
14763.97
Shs- (@) gmivs Jaeli W g Total: B. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF 144400.47
IRy SOCIAL SERVICES
() enff® Jarell w ¢St wRem@  C. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF ECONOMIC
SERVICES
(%) B IR d=a fFa1 w@mMi  (a) Capital Account of Agriculture and
N YSITE ST Allied Activities
200.00
(@) g faera @ gstt 9@ (b) Capital Account of Rural Development
148627.26
(7)) fg=rg oI are @1 #1 (d) Capital Account of Irrigation and Flood
GoiiTa qiemd Control
265450.00
(3) St W g aRemd (e) Capital Account of Energy
74465.00
(7)) SEF AR @fst @ gsiea  (f) Capital Account of Industry and
S Minerals
26752.80
(®) uRaest X gsit 9™ (9) Capital Account of Transport
257624.00
(1) 9™ omf¥iw Faredi 94X Ui (j) Capital Account of General Economic
qReg Services
2978.00
Srs- () enffs  Jaell W gs Total: C. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF 776097.06
IRy ECONOMIC SERVICES

772852.26

412.22

412.22

3769600.78

26810.58
26810.58

21581.00

14015.00

93261.50

100.00

2779.00

14763.97
146500.47

200.00

148627.26

265450.00

74465.00

26752.80

258749.01

2978.00
777222.07

740982.05

412.22

412.22

4067836.35

38328.97
38328.97

20524.64

19322.44

87090.78

240.00

5864.77

19561.69
152604.32

365.00

144981.83

251837.45

62760.00

28236.76

359156.70

5124.81
852462.55



TSI AP BT SATANRED  FoT Internal Debt of the State Government

141304.80
FET TXRER H HT g M Loans & Advances From the Central Govt.

47106.56
- NH-FT Total: PUBLIC DEBT 188411.36
®9 W ARA Loans and Advances

43016.23
ss- w91 @ I Total:Loans and Advances 43016.23

Sis- Yol @@ & Sl @laaxer  Total: Disbursements on Capital Account 1173130.70
Ha- A9 ghfea Ty Expenditure Consolidated Fund 4744634.25

141354.80

47060.70
188415.50

46682.59
46682.59
1185631.21
4955231.99

140311.68

51244.70
191556.38

73067.20
73067.20
1308019.42
5375855.77
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SECTION - IV
REVENUE RECEIPTS

This sections gives details of the estimates of revenue
receipts by sectors and head of account, together with brief
notes explaining important variations between the Budget
Estimates and Revised Estimates 2009-2010 and between
the Revised Estimates for 2009-2010 and the Budget
Estimates for 2010-2011

(/@ =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

ToC FGHM G FAFA S FFAA
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2009-2010 2009-2010  2010-2011
A. TAX REVENUE

(a) Taxes on Income and Expenditure

Share of the State in the Taxes collected by Government of
India, is as under :-

2369022.00 1815398.00 2360017.40
(b) Taxes on Property and Capital Transactions

The Details are:-

g et Land Revenue 7622.21 11000.00 11217.00
WY AT ISR B Stamps and Registration Fees 75000.00 92500.00 121500.00
Ss- Total: 82622.21 103500.00 132717.00

2009-2010 & WIS STGAMT I Jo-T H 2010-2011
(FTe SAgAMI) & AE FURT IR YOI IF-aAl U T
& SAda 29217 @ w9 6 gfa gE & |

() uarEl ofix Jarel W W

X 3T UHK B -
T IOE JTh

fSEpl, =R enfe 94X Y

arest =¥

State Excise
Tax on Sales, Trade etc
Taxes on Vehicles

el e Il Y

[EESEEIES LI

aEgeli qur FErEli 9X = @Y a=r Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities

Ih and Services

rs- Total:

g9 2010-2011 & ERME aGAT AR Faredi W HA H
2009-2010 & foQ G STgAM H ot H 221050.8
g w9 & gfE gE o |
Ae- () X Q@

Total:A. TAX REVENUE
(@) #X@X @
(@) = wiftqat, @ SiX @Twig

=X 3T UBR B -

Taxes on Goods and Passengers

Taxes and Duties on Electricity

There is an increase of Rs. 29217 lakhs under Tax on
Property and Capital Transactions during 2010-2011 (B.E.)
when compared with the Revised Estimates 2009-2010

(c) Taxes on Commodities and Services

The Details are:-

84999.89 95000.00  140000.00
394802.90 433873.00 562769.00
35500.00 45000.00 55000.00
127000.00 127000.00 162376.00
6278.00 6306.00 9000.00
2209.00 3250.00 2334.80
650789.79  710429.00  931479.80

The taxes on comodities and services shows an increase of
Rs. 221050.8 lakhs during 2010-2011 when compared with
the Revised Estimates for 2009-2010

1998159.40 1903843.00 2481022.50

B. NON-TAX REVENUE
(b) Interest Receipts, Dividends and Profits

The Details are:-



ST Tt Interest Receipts
Srs- Total:

gy 2009-2010 & HAMYT FFAMT H JaT o A
oiftqdl 3 2010-2011 & AR 16274.8 @@ &9y ¥ gz

g ® |
() o= WA IEE
(1 e dard

AT FEAN & AT AFEMT B AN 3 THER B -

(/g =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

go7c STgHM  HLAMET STgA  doie STgAN

Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2009-2010 2009-2010 2010-2011

5362.33 5362.33 21637.13
5362.33 5362.33 21637.13

The interest receipts during 2010-2011register an increase
of Rs. 16274.8 lakhs when compared to Revised Estimates
2009-2010

(c) Other Non-Tax Revenue

(i) General Services

The break-up of the estimates under General Services is as
follows:-

Ah HT SN Public Service Commission 280.00 280.00 266.00
RINES) Police 4027.13 4227.13 5651.72
ST Jails 862.14 1087.00 1087.00
S qrEEl e gEeT Stationery and Printing 50.55 50.60 58.31
Aes T ®E Public Works 141.90 141.90 550.00
ST AT Had Other Administrative Services 10038.28 10039.28 3936.52
Yo der o Har gl @rdt Cntbun& Recv. towards Pension & other 165.02 165.02 167.26
Ed Retirement Benefits

fafgg @M Fad Miscellaneous General Services 319.76 38719.76 38526.78
s- (1)am= Jawd Total: (i) General Services 15884.78 54710.69 50243.59

(1n)enferee ard

TASTH A & STE STPANI B R FTH TR T -

(ii) Social Services

The break-up of the estimates under Social Services is as
follows:-

forem, TygE, w9 G Education, Sports, Art and Culture 2213.13 2213.13 2354.87
fafercar den e w@ren Medical and Public Health 1312.90 1339.26 1760.25
qRER ol Family Welfare 4.00 4.00 13.22
S g dAr A Water Supply and Sanitation 119.49 119.49 177.72
AT Housing 146.49 146.49 350.00
NESUECIE Urban Development 2.27 2.27 5.41
AT AT T=R Information and Publicity 5.50 5.50 8.74
2q g ASHR Labour and Employment 69.07 69.04 161.00
AHISTER GLam dem &earoT Social Security and Welfare 291.85 291.85 95.63
= ISR Had Other Social Services 74.79 74.79 910.80
Ss- (1 )amfe dand Total:(ii) Social Services 4239.49 4265.82 5837.64

(1 )enfie Jard

(iii) Economic Services



oY ¥ad F AN STPAMT H FT TH URR B -

(/g =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

ToC FGHM G FAFA S FFAA

Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2009-2010 2009-2010 2010-2011

The break-up of the estimates under Economic Services is

as follows:-

wEd HY HH Crop Husbandry

EHEISE] Animal Husbandry

Extlcear Dairy Development
RESIECISE] Fisheries

aivenl dem g el Forestry and Wild Life
RESIIRGI Co-Operation

T P HEHH Other Agricultural Programmes
g gur Land Reforms

I I O HEEd Other Rural Development Programmes
geq =g Major Irrigation

e =g Medium lIrrigation

SEMEEIE Minor Irrigation

I qAr g SR Village and Small Industries
IR Industries

Non-Ferrous Mining and Metallurgical
Industries

I IR Other Industries
EINEERCEIEE] Civil Aviation

qsh qAl g Roads and Bridges
ISECIRCEL | Road Transport

S ESEHIR I G I ECES | Inland Water Transport
e Tourism

fafee gfcd Civil Supplies

T HET ST JEmd

Sre- (11)enRie Jard
Srs-
Ae- (@) FNaX ToE

Other General Economic Services

Total: (iii) Economic Services
Total:
Total:B. NON-TAX REVENUE

400.00
29.81
1.00
765.50
500.00
210.25
5.31
5.35
791.20
2500.00
350.00
50.00
12.29
2375.00
18000.00

0.01
23.13
1903.23
6.36
0.02
1.05
2.72
600.00

28532.23
48656.50
54018.83

400.00
45.00
1.00
765.50
1000.00
210.25
5.31
5.35
791.20
2500.00
350.00
50.00
12.29
3743.00
20000.00

0.01
23.13
1903.23
6.36
0.02
1.05
272
600.00

32415.42
91391.93

96754.26

666.00
43.90
200.00
732.00
655.00
156.75
0.16
4.02
1101.00
2600.00
400.00
208.18
12.52
3059.85
29400.00

0.02
56.92
2798.40
4.82
0.00
1.10
5.36
600.00

42706.00
08787.23
120424.36

() wemEEr orgEE oY SiwEM

() wemEar orgEE SR SisEM

Had GihR ¥ Herdl STEH
Srs- Total:

Grants-In-Aid From Central Government

C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS
(c) Grants-In-Aid and Contributions

1027010.98 1060580.47 1178421.51
1027010.98 1060580.47 1178421.51



Srs- (1) geEdT ogEM SR R Total:C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND

Ne- e yifadi

CONTRIBUTIONS
Total:REVENUE RECEIPTS

(/g =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

ToC FGHM G FAFA S FFAA
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2009-2010 2009-2010  2010-2011

1027010.98  1060580.47 1178421.51
3079189.21  3061177.73 3779868.37
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39 ds H 2009.2010 F U ITc SAFAMI AR A=A
FAFAMT & d= qAT 2009.2010 F HAMAT AFART g
2010.2011 & soie STgAMI & &9 Hecyol =S¢ &l
geie Attt e fRwefiEt & Aty SR SN &R A ¥
¥ Y W oy % oAl F fEEver Ru o g R
o SNl & SAqa = AgHH Aol @l Hel Y © |

(%) s ard

Al 9} WX, 39 8 & oT<FId ST arll =69, USTEih
R e Jaredl 9o ™9 ¥ R ufaike & usmEs ¥
BEIESEEN

(%) w=a F i

39 ©e & A=A Mad gEgmi Hw fFErer ge 9Nl o &
= femmr T R -

LSS EPRIER e b i E I I S |
Legislatures

LSsA% IS MIRCAS Ry LSk | I PAY S S G P 1

T of U.T.

EIEEIEEE Council of Ministers

I NI e Administration of Justice
frate= Elections

Srs- Total:

(@) o and

(1) wufa ok Yo @Rl W & WIS

39 ds H IR F due & g FHHETAT,
TS AR Aol B doliehRoT q°r dar femel (<deh
qen IR-AGeR) skl 4R ogem = &S R T © |

g et Land Revenue

WY qAT 9siiesIel

W B U
(1) axgsti iR darell W A H d@Ie
g9 @ H Hi, Yobl Al & GUE A GG =T Qi
T =TT 3F YRR B -

[T I@E Y&H State Excise

S, &R et 94X &Y

CIER G Taxes on Vehicles

Parliament/State/ Union Territory

President, Vice President/Governor, Adm.

Stamps and Registration

srs- (1) @=ufa SR gshi@ degaeri  Total: (i) Collection of Taxes on Property
and Capital Transactions

Taxes on Sales, Trade etc

SECTION -V
REVENUE EXPENDITURE

This section gives details of the estimates of expenditure
met from revenue,by heads of account together with brief
notes explaining important variations between the Budget
Estimate and the Revised Estimates for 2009-2010 and
between the Revised Estimates 2009-2010 and the Budget
Estimates 2010-2011. The estimates of expenditure under
the various heads of account are net of recoveries.

(@/a =94 #H) (in Lakhs of Rupess

goC FGHAM  GLAMAd FHAN g AN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2009-2010 2009-2010  2010-2011

A. GENERAL SERVICES

Broadly, the expenditure under this sector relates to
administrative and ancillary services and the day-to-day
administration in the State.

(a) Organs of State

The details of net provisions under this sector are shown
below by Major Heads:

7022.37 7126.21 7154.10
433.81 44470 543.69
1244.31 1367.75 1538.46
31660.97 31691.69 37686.78
19694.75 21256.46 17574.54
60056.21 61886.81 64497.57

(b) Fiscal Services

(i) Collection of Taxes on Property and Capital
Transactions

Under this sector the expenditure on the staff employed for
collection of land revenue,registration of documents and
procurement and sale of service stamps (Judicial and Non-
Judicial) is recorded. The Details:

25795.49 31833.37 35644.69
3252.78 4272.06 3786.55
29048.27 36105.43 39431.24

(ii) Collection of Taxes on Commodities and Services

The expenditure under this sector relates to the collection of
taxes,duties etc. The details are :-

3080.19 3651.04 5315.89
5212.26 5714.26 5672.97
1531.70 1531.70 242617



aEgeli aur FEEi 9X = @Y a=r Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities

and Services

I

Srs- (1) aggeli ofix damsii W U Total:(ii) Collection of Taxes on
Commodities and Services

Bl U
(i) e =R dad

T TSI Fard

Ss- (1) o9 TeardiE Jarg
Srs-

() == e efiT ®OT aRehEs

Other Fiscal Services

Total:

TG @Yl & TG EAd: AR RO, Sl GXhR o
=or, qfsm W % S aflEl SR o e ¥ A9y i
ST gARE BT AT T B

FOT g T I9HT URER HIA

of Debt
ST AR Interest Payments
Sre- Total:
(=) wemratee damd

T TS & ST A9 ¥ UMENe den 9eEes ddnd
affem & B9 ¥ gfow, dme FEiT ® Sl sl dan
A B | TSTRY qe @l TO=r o 39 ©s % ST
AT 2, fowgd &N 39 YR -

Total: (iii) Other Fiscal Services

Appropriation for Reduction or Avoidance

(/g =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

go7c STgHM  HLAMET STgA  doie STgAN

Budget Revised Budget

Estimates Estimates  Estimates

2009-2010 2009-2010  2010-2011
36.07 36.07 51.95
9860.22 10933.07 13466.98

(iii) Other Fiscal Services

604.53 604.53 362.78
604.53 604.53 362.78
39513.02 47643.03 53261.00

(c) Interest payment and servicing of Debt

The provision represents mainly interest charges in respect
of market loans,loans from the Central Goverment, deposits
of Provident Fund and other Loans.

14000.01 14000.01 16000.00
417014.88 417092.87 451309.94
431014.89  431092.88  467309.94

(d) Administrative Services

The expenditure under this sector covers the administrative
and ancillary services including executive services like
Police,Public Works etc. The Treasuries and Accounts
Establishments also come under this Sector,Broad details
are:-

SICTCCINRE DI Public Service Commission 2248.20 2248.20 2442 .31
e d-gH  {ad Secretariat-General Services 9792.01 10435.61 13071.09
[SSIRNIGE] District Administration 95976.89 96382.44 57446.87
ST T QT LI Treasury and Accounts Administration 5670.43 5670.43 6091.55
gier Police 213854.85 217557.45  232908.67
BN Jails 12241.57 12569.32 11974.91
S AR qur e Stationery and Printing 1509.30 1587.27 1867.64
WA FEET wE Public Works 26468.31 26561.89 25765.81
I LA Had Other Administrative Services 18692.87 20610.59 20848.01
- Total: 386454.43 393623.20 372416.86
(3) ¥em ol fafqm wrm=r Jard (e) Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services

Y Tl o Hagha fedard Pensions and other Retirement Benefits 378220.65 472775.81 587347.42
fafay @@ Femd Miscellaneous General Services 0.15 0.15 0.01
Sre- Total: 378220.80 472775.96 587347.43



(/g =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

ToC FGHM G FAFA S FFAA
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2009-2010 2009-2010  2010-2011

We- (%) @ Jand Total:A. GENERAL SERVICES 1295250.35  1407021.88 1544832.80
(@) amfE dard B. SOCIAL SERVICES
T o ¥ owd @ fawga & A Rar o ® o The broad details of the expenditure in this sector are given
below:-
(%) forem, =@, &am IR G (a) Education, Sports, Art and Culture 872391.31  873227.76  949738.75
(@) @ IR 9@ HeareT (b) Health and Family Welfare 166280.29  167491.94  191136.33
(1) SR, 9wE, oEE AR (c) Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing 211059.02  211432.69  283842.37
el and Urban Development
(7) gEar iR gEreT (d) Information and Broadcasting 4391.96 4391.96 5697.40
(®) GI?GITI%P:TT AR ot fuse (e) Welfare of SC, ST, OBC 39564.51 39639.35 45790.58
AT H
(=) =f®w aﬁ'{ AHEH  HeToT (f) Labour and Labour Welfare 9275.38 10306.11 9695.25
(8) Tmifsir &eamT ofX aror (9) Social Welfare and Nutrition 237070.67  265536.83  264490.37
(31) o= (h) Others 17102.80 17287.78 31218.23
Srs- (@) art® Yard Total:B. SOCIAL SERVICES 1557135.94 1589314.42 1781609.28
() onffe damd C. ECONOMIC SERVICES
T 3 ¥ @ o faga = W R omn oo The broad details of the expenditure in this sector are given
below:-
(%) P AR dgg FHERAT (a) Agriculture and Allied Activities 112511.37  162084.24  157992.19
(@) uweT o (b) Rural Development 262396.31  264867.26  217247.12
(7) =g iR are =T (d) Irrigation and Flood Control 119229.48  119315.48  106927.53
(3) it (e) Energy 72645.00  72645.00  110000.01
(@) sEm AR @t (f) Industry and Minerals 31844.19 33695.69 33293.73
() aftaes (g) Transport 100848.22  100859.12  93809.47
(3) M= oTfYes FHard (j) General Economic Services 19221.47 19385.47 21712.00
Se- () onfiem Jand Total:C. ECONOMIC SERVICES 718696.04 772852.26  740982.05
(9) Weran SrgEN SR SieEw D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS
Srs- (9) WerEr Sige oiX Sfs”™  Total:D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND 412.22 412.22 412.22

CONTRIBUTIONS
Sirs- TS 4 Total:REVENUE EXPENDITURE 3571503.55 3769600.78 4067836.35



gvg SECTION - VI

ysit @rar & Sr=ria Witk

(®) SH-F=o1
YT AP BT ATANRED  FoT
FHET TER W el gAY

A. PUBLIC DEBT

Gowt.

Ae- (F) AH-F Total:A. PUBLIC DEBT
(@) IgR IR R

Srs- Ysl @@ & or=ria itk
ACCOUNT

Internal Debt of the State Government
Loans & Advances From the Central

Recoveries Of Loans And Advances
Total:RECEIPTS UNDER CAPITAL

RECEIPTS UNDER CAPITAL ACCOUNT

(@@ =¥ %) (in Lakhs of Rupess
qoE APHM  HAMHT A SIS ITFA
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2009-2010 2009-2010 2010-2011
417298.01 417298.01 509586.01
140142.00 140142.00 140502.00
557440.01 557440.01 650088.01
2882.69 2882.69 1436.81
560322.70 560322.70 651524.82

gvg SECTION - VI

gsit @ & et wheaRe

(M) omier  FareAl WX USH
iRz

(%) AT FETET T OST GENERAL SERVICES
(@) st Fareli 9 9ol SOCIAL SERVICES
g

ATB-FT PUBLIC DEBT

ROT Ud LOANS AND ADVANCES

Sie- gsft @rar & i dieaRer

ECONOMIC SERVICES

Total: DISBURSEMENTS UNDER

DISBURSEMENTS UNDER CAPITAL ACCOUNT

(/@ =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess
goC FGHAM G FAFA S AN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2009-2010 2009-2010 2010-2011
776097.06 777222.07 852462.55
21205.58 26810.58  38328.97
144400.47 146500.47 152604.32
188411.36 188415.50 191556.38
43016.23 46682.59 73067.20
1173130.70  1185631.21 1308019.42

CAPITAL ACCOUNT
SECTION - VIII

]
3
:

el
2009-2010 &% &o¢ SAgAMI H 445.74 &g &9 &
oot ™ REmr m™=r 2 1 A @ ¥ 2010-2011 &
T ¥ 353.04 e WYY H Ewd =

qieterg 2 g |

-

PUBLIC ACCOUNT

Public Account exhibits transactions in respect of which
Government functions as a Banker or Trustee.lt also
includes suspense and remittance transactions.Recipts
and Disbursments in Public Account are distinct from
those on Revenue,Capital and Loan Account which
come under Consolidated Fund.The main sectors in
Public Account are small savings,Provident
Funds,Reserve Funds,Deposits and
Advances,Suspense and Miscellaneous and
Remittances.As against a net debit of Rs. 445.74 crores
in the Budget Estimates 2009-2010.The Budget
Estimates 2010-2011 reflect net credit of Rs. 353.04
crores in the Public Account.
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